Announcement – Name Change and Index replacement for VanEck Vectors Morningstar US Wide Moat UCITS ETF (ISIN: IE00BQQP9H09)

The Directors of VanEck Vectors™ UCITS ETFs plc (hereinafter the "Company") wish to announce the name change of the sub-fund of the Company from "VanEck Vectors Morningstar US Wide Moat UCITS ETF" to "VanEck Vectors Morningstar US Sustainable Wide Moat UCITS ETF" and the replacement of its underlying index from "Morningstar Wide Moat Focus Index" to "Morningstar US Sustainable Moat Focus Index".

The mentioned changes will be effective as of 17th December 2021.

The updated documentation as well as the FAQ document are available on www.vaneck.com.

With kind regards,

VanEck Vectors™ UCITS ETFs plc

FOR INVESTORS IN SWITZERLAND:

Representative in Switzerland:

FIRST INDEPENDENT FUND SERVICES AG, Klausstrasse 33, 8008 Zurich

Paying agent in Switzerland:

Helvetische Bank AG, Seefeldstrasse 215, CH-8008 Zurich

The prospectus, the articles of association, the key information for investors and the annual and semi-annual reports of the company are available free of charge from the representative in Switzerland.